HB0609/733423/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 609 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 10, strike "GOVERNING" and substitute "<u>FUNDING</u>"; in line 12, strike "OR"; strike beginning with the first "THE" in line 14 down through "EXECUTIVE" in line 15 and substitute "<u>THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE COUNTY</u>"; in line 15, after "CHARTER;" insert "<u>OR</u>"; in line 16, strike "(2)" and substitute "<u>(III)</u>"; and in line 18, strike "(3)" and substitute "(2)".

On page 14, in line 11, strike "GOVERNING" and substitute "FUNDING".

On page 18, in line 18, strike "GOVERNING" and substitute "FUNDING".

On page 19, in lines 1, 5, 8, 11, 13, 16, 20, 22, 25, 26, 28, and 31, in each instance, strike "GOVERNING" and substitute "<u>FUNDING</u>".